The City of Forest Park

Request for Proposals

Starr Park Overlay District and Design Guidelines

Department of Planning and Community Development

Pre- Proposal Conference:	Thursday, February 17, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. (local time) City of Forest Park City Hall 745 Forest Parkway, Forest Park, GA 30297
Proposal Deadline:	Monday, March 14, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.

ADDENDUM #1 Issued February 10, 2022

Acknowledgment of receipt of this addendum MUST BE SIGNED AND INCLUDED IN YOUR RESPONSE TO THE RFQ.

REVISION(S):

- A revision was made to include the Pre-Proposal Meeting which will take place at the City of Forest Park City Hall, Council Chambers located at 745 Forest Parkway, Forest Park GA, 30297. Each Proponent is strongly encouraged to attend the Pre- Proposal Meeting at 11:00 AM EST on Thursday, February 17, 2022.
- 2. The deadline for questions has been extended until 5:00 PM EST on Thursday, February 24, 2022. All questions must be submitted in writing to the City of Forest Park; Attention: A. Girard Geeter Procurement Manager, via email at ageeter@forestparkga.gov. Reference: "Starr Park Overlay District and Design Guidelines RFP". A response to such questions will be answered by addenda and posted to the City's website and all other sites listed on the Request for Proposals.
- 3. A revision was made to the due date for the proposal. All proposals are due no later than **2:00 PM EST** on March 14, 2022.

SIGNATURE	COMPANY NAME
TITLE	DATE